



HM Crown Prosecution
Service Inspectorate

One Kemble Street
London
WC2B 4TS

<http://www.justiceinspectorates.gov.uk/hmcpai/>


21 February 2019

Dear [REDACTED]

1. Thank you for your freedom of information requests received on 12 February 2019.
2. In your request you asked for information in respect of IT used by HMCPAI.
3. The information requested is as follows:
 1. **Local Area Network**
 - a) *What Manufacturer is your LAN Network?*
 - b) *What date does your support contract come up for renewal on the LAN Network?*
 - c) *What is the current cost of the LAN Network Support?*
 - d) *Which company is the support contract with?*
 2. **Contacts**
 - a) *Who is responsible for ICT in the organisation and what are their contact details?*
 - b) *Who is responsible for ICT Infrastructure in the organisation and what are their contact details?*
 - c) *Who is responsible for ICT Purchasing in the organisation and what are their contact details?*
 3. **Staff**
 - a) *How many IT users do you have?*
 - b) *How many locations/offices do you have?*
4. Regarding the requests under headings 1 and 2, we do not hold any information in scope of these requests.
5. Regarding request number 3:
 - a) *How many IT users do you have?*
 - b) *How many locations/offices do you have?*

6. I can confirm that the organisation has 25 users and we are located in 2 sites.
7. By way of background, outside of the FOI request, we can advise you that we do not hold any information in scope of parts 1 and 2 of your request because, due to the small size of our organisation, we share services with larger departments.

Complaints and comments

8. I would like to explain that if you are dissatisfied with any aspect of our response to your request for information please send full details within two calendar months of the date of this email to: info@hmcpsi.gov.uk marked for the attention of 
9. You have the right to ask the Information Commissioner (ICO) to investigate any aspect of your complaint. Please note that the ICO is likely to expect internal complaints procedures to have been exhausted before beginning an investigation.

Yours sincerely

